DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1997 Nov 21
File under Ferrite Ceramics, MA01
2000 Apr 20
FERRITE CERAMICS
RM10/I
RM cores and accessories

0.9
0O
16.2
    0.25
Fig.1  RM10/I core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 60 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 160 ±3% ≈59 ≈900 RM10/I-3C81-E160
250 ±3% ≈92 ≈500 RM10/I-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈116 ≈400 RM10/I-3C81-A315
400 ±3% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3C81-A400
630 ±3% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3C81-A630
5400 ±25% ≈2000 ≈0 RM10/I-3C81
3C90 160 ±3% ≈59 ≈900 RM10/I-3C90-A160
250 ±3% ≈92 ≈500 RM10/I-3C90-A250
315 ±3% ≈116 ≈400 RM10/I-3C90-A315
400 ±3% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3C90-A400
630 ±3% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3C90-A630
4950 ±25% ≈1820 ≈0 RM10/I-3C90
3C91 5400 ±25% ≈2000 ≈0 RM10/I-3C91
3C94 160 ±3% ≈59 ≈900 RM10/I-3C94-A160
250 ±3% ≈92 ≈500 RM10/I-3C94-A250
315 ±3% ≈116 ≈400 RM10/I-3C94-A315
400 ±3% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3C94-A400
630 ±3% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3C94-A630
4950 ±25% ≈1820 ≈0 RM10/I-3C94
2000 Apr 20 3
Philips Components Product specification
RM cores and accessories RM10/I
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force for AL measurements, 60 ±20 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
3C96 4400 ±25% ≈1820 ≈0 RM10/I-3C96
3D3 315 ±3% ≈116 ≈400 RM10/I-3D3-A315
400 ±5% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3D3-A400
630 ±8% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3D3-A630
1900 ±25% ≈700 ≈0 RM10/I-3D3
3F3 160 ±3% ≈59 ≈900 RM10/I-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈92 ≈500 RM10/I-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈116 ≈400 RM10/I-3F3-A315
400 ±3% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3F3-A400
630 ±3% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3F3-A630
4050 ±25% ≈1490 ≈0 RM10/I-3F3
3H3 400 ±3% ≈147 ≈300 RM10/I-3H3-A400
630 ±3% ≈232 ≈150 RM10/I-3H3-A630
1000 ±10% ≈368 ≈120 RM10/I-3H3-A1000
4400 ±25% ≈1620 ≈0 RM10/I-3H3
GRADE
AL
()